Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOTOROLA, INC.	11/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOGISHKA HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07176960
Application Number:	07342766
Application Number:	08083584
Application Number:	07751355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: MadisonIPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: Verex Plaza, 150 East Gilman Street
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088245-4015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0570

500461632

source=Motorola-Microprocessors Signed Exh B to Kogishka Holdings Group#page1.tif source=Motorola-Microprocessors Signed Exh B to Kogishka Holdings Group#page2.tif source=Motorola-Microprocessors Signed Exh B to Kogishka Holdings Group#page3.tif source=Motorola-Microprocessors Signed Exh B to Kogishka Holdings Group#page4.tif source=Motorola-Microprocessors Signed Exh B to Kogishka Holdings Group#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Motorola, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Kogishka Holdings Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");
- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents (but only to the extent described in the Patents) and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

PATENT REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0572

- all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (1) damages,
 - (2) injunctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
4908523	US	3/13/1990	ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT
(07/176,960)		(4/4/1988)	WITH POWER DRAIN
			CONTROL
			Snowden, Gregory O.;
			DeLuca, Joan S.; Pace, Gary
			L.
5086501	US	2/4/1992	COMPUTING SYSTEM
(07/342,766)		(4/17/1989)	WITH SELECTIVE
			OPERATING VOLTAGE
			AND BUS SPEED
			DeLuca, Michael J.; Rivas,
			Mario A.
5,218,705	US	6/8/1993	PAGER RECEIVER WITH
(07/751,355)		(8/23/1991)	SELECTIVE OPERATING
			VOLTAGE AND REDUCED
			POWER CONSUMPTION
			DeLuca, Michael J.; Rivas,
			Mario A.
5,471,663	US	11/28/1995	EXPANDED
(08/083,584)		(7/1/1993)	MICROCOMPUTER
			SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO
			FREQUENCY
			INTERFERENCE

Page 2

PATENT

REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0573

Title of Patent and First

Detent or Application No.	Country	Eiling Data	Named Inventor
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
			DAVIS, WALTER LEE
AU668835	AU	5/16/1996	Expanded microcomputer
(AU19940072433)		(5/31/1994)	system for controlling radio
			frequency interference
			DAVIS, WALTER LEE
JP07-0503480	JP	5/31/1994	EXPANDED
31 07 03 03 100	31	3/31/1991	MICROCOMPUTER
			SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO
			FREQUENCY
			INTERFERENCE
			DAVIS, WALTER LEE
NO950765	NO	5/31/1994	EXPANDED
			MICROCOMPUTER
			SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO
			FREQUENCY
			INTERFERENCE
			DAVIS, WALTER LEE
PL173961	PL	5/29/1998	EXPANDED
(PL19940307563)		(5/31/1994)	MICROCOMPUTER
(1 2133 100 0 / 000)		(0,01,133.)	SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO
			FREQUENCY
			1
			INTERFERENCE
			DAVIS, WALTER LEE
DE69428514	DE	10/4/2001	EXPANDED
(DE69428514)	DE	(5/31/1994)	MICROCOMPUTER
(DE09428314)		(3/31/1994)	SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO
			FREQUENCY
			INTERFERENCE
			DAVIG WALTED LEE
EC2165204	FC	10/4/2001	DAVIS, WALTER LEE
ES2165394	ES	10/4/2001	EXPANDED
(ES19940921914T)		(5/31/1994)	MICROCOMPUTER
			SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO

PATENT

REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0574

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
			FREQUENCY
			INTERFERENCE
			DAVIS, WALTER LEE
FR0667062	FR	10/4/2001	EXPANDED
(FR94921914)		(5/31/1994)	MICROCOMPUTER
			SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO
			FREQUENCY
			INTERFERENCE
			DAVIS, WALTER LEE
GB0667062	GB	10/4/2001	EXPANDED
(GB94921914)		(5/31/1994)	MICROCOMPUTER
			SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO
			FREQUENCY
			INTERFERENCE
			DAVIS, WALTER LEE
NL0667062	NL	10/4/2001	EXPANDED
(NL94921914)		(5/31/1994)	MICROCOMPUTER
			SYSTEM FOR
			CONTROLLING RADIO
			FREQUENCY
			INTERFERENCE
]		DAVIS, WALTER LEE

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN	WITNESS WHERE	OF this Assignment (of Patent Rights is executed at	
on	November	15, 2007		
		i	*	

ASSIGNOR: Motorola, Inc. Name: Title: (Signature MUST be notarized) STATE OF <u>ILLINDIS</u> COUNTY OF COOK On November 15,2007, before me, JONATHAN P. MEYER GER, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JONATHAN P. MEYER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal (Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL GABRIELLE RICHARDS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Page 5

RECORDED: 02/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 020494 FRAME: 0576